Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2021-03 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 5
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAE00004C5
This is to certify:
That the Li-Ion Battery System
with type designation(s)
LS-M-LFP-X-Y-Z

Voltage
[V]
System
Max
Voltage
[V]
System
Energy
[kWh]
Total
Weight
[Kg]
Cell
Configurat
ion
LS-M-LFP-176-30-1A 1 96,0 109,5 16,9 161,50 30
LS-M-LFP-176-60-1B 1 192,0 219,0 33,8 302,00 60
LS-M-LFP-176-66-1C 1 211,2 240,9 37,2 328,00 66
LS-M-LFP-176-60-1A1B 1 1 288,0 328,5 50,7 463,50 90
LS-M-LFP-176-96-1A1C 1 1 307,2 350,4 54,1 489,50 96
LS-M-LFP-176-120-2B 2 384,0 438,0 67,6 604,00 120
LS-M-LFP-176-126-1B1C 1 1 403,2 459,9 71,0 630,00 126
LS-M-LFP-176-132-2C 2 422,4 481,8 74,3 656,00 132
LS-M-LFP-176-150-1A2B 1 2 480,0 547,5 84,5 765,50 150
LS-M-LFP-176-156-1A1B1C 1 1 1 499,2 569,4 87,9 791,50 156
LS-M-LFP-176-162-1A2C 1 2 518,4 591,3 91,2 817,50 162
LS-M-LFP-176-180-3B 3 576,0 657,0 101,4 906,00 180
LS-M-LFP-176-186-2B1A 2 1 595,2 678,9 104,8 932,00 186
LS-M-LFP-176-192-1B2A 1 2 614,4 700,8 108,1 958,00 192
LS-M-LFP-176-198-3C 3 633,6 722,7 111,5 984,00 198
LS-M-LFP-176-210-1A3B 1 3 672,0 766,5 118,3 1.067,50 210
LS-M-LFP-176-216-1A2B1C 1 2 1 691,2 788,4 121,7 1.093,50 216
LS-M-LFP-176-222-1A1B2C 1 1 2 710,4 810,3 125,0 1.119,50 222
LS-M-LFP-176-228-1A3C 1 3 729,6 832,2 128,4 1.145,50 228
LS-M-LFP-176-240-4B 4 768,0 876,0 135,2 1.208,00 240
System name 277Ah
for Type Approval
Nbr.
LS-LFP277-

Voltage
[V]
System
Max
Voltage
[V]
System
Energy
[kWh]
Total
Weight
[Kg]
Cell
Configurat
ion
LS-M-LFP-277-24-1A 1 77,3 87,6 21,4 172,40 24
LS-M-LFP-277-48-1B 1 154,6 175,2 42,8 321,80 48
LS-M-LFP-277-54-1C 1 173,9 197,1 48,2 355,90 54
LS-M-LFP-277-72-1A1B 1 1 231,8 262,8 64,2 494,20 72
LS-M-LFP-277-78-1A1C 1 1 251,2 284,7 69,6 528,30 78
LS-M-LFP-277-96-2B 2 309,1 350,4 85,6 643,60 96
LS-M-LFP-277-102-1B1C 1 1 328,4 372,3 91,0 677,70 102
LS-M-LFP-277-108-2C 2 347,8 394,2 96,3 711,80 108
LS-M-LFP-277-120-1A2B 1 2 386,4 438,0 107,0 816,00 120
LS-M-LFP-277-126-1A1B1C 1 1 1 405,7 459,9 112,4 850,10 126
LS-M-LFP-277-132-1A2C 1 2 425,0 481,8 117,7 884,20 132
LS-M-LFP-277-144-3B 3 463,7 525,6 128,4 965,40 144
LS-M-LFP-277-150-2B1C 2 1 483,0 547,5 133,8 999,50 150
LS-M-LFP-277-156-1B2C 1 2 502,3 569,4 139,1 1.033,60 156
LS-M-LFP-277-162-3C 3 521,6 591,3 144,5 1.067,70 162
LS-M-LFP-277-168-1A3B 1 3 541,0 613,2 149,8 1.137,80 168
LS-M-LFP-277-174-1A2B1C 1 2 1 560,3 635,1 155,2 1.171,90 174
LS-M-LFP-277-180-1A1B2C 1 1 2 579,6 657,0 160,5 1.206,00 180
LS-M-LFP-277-186-1A3C 1 3 598,9 678,9 165,9 1.240,10 186
LS-M-LFP-277-192-4B 4 618,2 700,8 171,3 1.287,20 192
LS-M-LFP-277-198-3B1C 3 1 637,6 722,7 176,6 1.321,30 198
LS-M-LFP-277-204-2B2C 2 2 656,9 744,6 182,0 1.355,40 204
LS-M-LFP-277-210-1B3C 1 3 676,2 766,5 187,3 1.389,50 210
LS-M-LFP-277-216-4C 4 695,5 788,4 192,7 1.423,60 216
LS-M-LFP-277-222-1A3B1C 1 3 1 714,8 810,3 198,0 1.493,70 222
LS-M-LFP-277-228-1A2B2C 1 2 2 734,2 832,2 203,4 1.527,80 228
LS-M-LFP-277-234-1A1B3C 1 1 3 753,5 854,1 208,7 1.561,90 234
LS-M-LFP-277-240-5B 5 772,8 876,0 214,1 1.609,00 240
Job Id: 262.1-033889-1
Certificate No: TAE00004C5
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2021-03 www.dnv.com Page 4 of 5
PDU Specification